NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust
Date: 25/10/2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013690 — Agency nursing staff

| am writing to you on behalf of my client, to request some information from your NHS Trust, under the Freedom of
Information Act 2000. Under this Act, we would like to request information regarding the use of 'temporary agency

nursing staff', and whether the recruitment agencies used by your Trust over the last 12 months, were on one of the
main NHS National Nursing & Social Care Framework Agreements, or whether they were 'non-framework agencies'.

As | am sure you are already aware, the Main National Framework Agreements for England include:

Crown Commercial Services (CCS)

Health Trust Europe (HTE)

London Procurement Partnership (LPP)

NHS (CPP) National clinical staffing Framework

We appreciate some of the frameworks also cover other types of staffing such as Doctors, Allied Health Professionals
and Non-Medical, Non-Clinical staff, but we are only interested in your spend data directly relating to the use of
'agency nurses and healthcare assistants', supplied as part of your use of 'temporary staffing'. We would like to

request that this information/spend data is supplied to us in the following format

Agency name Framework Yes/No Last 12 month spend  %of total spend
Example nursing Yes £150,000 10%
% of
Framework Last 12
Agency Name Total
Yes/No Month Spend
Spend
PLAN B HEALTHCARE PLC Yes £1,114,087 11%
RMR RECRUITMENT LTD Yes £808,343 8%
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD Yes £785,682 8%
ACTON BANKS Yes £763,554 7%
LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD Yes £645,999 6%
ROBIN RECRUITMENT LTD Yes £512,650 5%
TEAM 24 LIMITED Yes £504,871 5%
TTM HEALTHCARE Yes £496,465 5%
FIRSTPOINT HEALTHCARE Yes £378,171 1%
TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD Yes £376,734 4%
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES No £373,966 1%
MEDICSPRO LTD Yes £361,380 3%
CASTLEVIEW HEALTHCARE LTD Yes £353,917 3%
ZENTAR UK LTD Yes £256,317 2%
MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC Yes £254,139 2%
MEDIRITE24 LIMITED No £214,930 2%
WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD Yes £172,482 2%
EVERGOOD NURSING Yes £163,516 2%
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD Yes £159,047 2%
IMPERIAL MEDICAL STAFFING LTD Yes £138,216 1%
ID MEDICAL Yes £123,226 1%

YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD Yes £112,591 1%



DRC LOCUMS LIMITED

GREENSTAFF MEDICAL LIMITED
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD
HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
MYLOCUM LTD

FLAME LILY NURSING AGENCY
PRIMERA ASSISTED LIVING LTD

RM NURSING LIMITED

PRO HEALTH 24 LTD

MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD
FIRSTCALL HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD

ARCADIA NURSING

DAYWEBSTER

R & S MEDICAL RECRUITMENT LTD
VIP NURSING LTD

VENN GROUP

HCL HEALTHCARE

QUALITY CARE COVER LTD
MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT LTD
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC

REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP
DAYTIME HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD
GENEPOOL PERSONNEL LTD

PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD

HCL NURSING LTD

MINDSET

CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING
HALLAM MEDICAL LTD

CARE PROVIDERS HEALTHCARE
FAST RESPONSE HEALTHCARE
SUGARMAN HEALTH & WELLBEING LTD
MAYDAY DIRECT 24 PLC
HEALTHCARE RECRUITERS LTD
PLATINUM NURSING 24 LTD

NS HEALTH STAFFING

INTERACT NURSING

SWIIS (UK) LTD

MSL HEALTHCARE

TNA MEDICAL LTD

CLINICAL 24

YOUR NURSE

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

CAPITAL CARE SERVICES UK LTD
MINERVA NURSING LIMITED
MEDICAL 24 LTD

SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD

CARE AT LIMITED

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

£103,900
£102,378
£96,763
£92,181
£86,885
£78,583
£71,802
£66,307
£53,868
£50,620
£48,378
£46,646
£36,830
£32,739
£31,587
£24,405
£23,617
£22,875
£21,115
£19,291
£19,115
£17,823
£17,385
£17,123
£10,794
£10,571
£10,479
£10,440
£10,208
£8,409
£8,219
£7,713
£7,203
£4,550
£4,069
£3,451
£3,315
£2,054
£1,728
£1,426
£1,402
£991
£840
£827
£752
£469
£405
£347
£271

1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



