

Date: 25/10/2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013690 - Agency nursing staff

I am writing to you on behalf of my client, to request some information from your NHS Trust, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Under this Act, we would like to request information regarding the use of 'temporary agency nursing staff', and whether the recruitment agencies used by your Trust over the last 12 months, were on one of the main NHS National Nursing & Social Care Framework Agreements, or whether they were 'non-framework agencies'.

As I am sure you are already aware, the Main National Framework Agreements for England include:

Crown Commercial Services (CCS)

Health Trust Europe (HTE)

London Procurement Partnership (LPP)

NHS (CPP) National clinical staffing Framework

We appreciate some of the frameworks also cover other types of staffing such as Doctors, Allied Health Professionals and Non-Medical, Non-Clinical staff, but we are only interested in your spend data directly relating to the use of 'agency nurses and healthcare assistants', supplied as part of your use of 'temporary staffing'. We would like to request that this information/spend data is supplied to us in the following format

Agency name	Framework Yes/No	Last 12 month spend	%of total spend
Example nursing	Yes	£150,000	10%

Agency Name	Framework Yes/No	Last 12 Month Spend	% of Total Spend
PLAN B HEALTHCARE PLC	Yes	£1,114,087	11%
RMR RECRUITMENT LTD	Yes	£808,343	8%
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	Yes	£785,682	8%
ACTON BANKS	Yes	£763,554	7%
LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD	Yes	£645,999	6%
ROBIN RECRUITMENT LTD	Yes	£512,650	5%
TEAM 24 LIMITED	Yes	£504,871	5%
TTM HEALTHCARE	Yes	£496,465	5%
FIRSTPOINT HEALTHCARE	Yes	£378,171	4%
TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	Yes	£376,734	4%
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES	No	£373,966	4%
MEDICSPRO LTD	Yes	£361,380	3%
CASTLEVIEW HEALTHCARE LTD	Yes	£353,917	3%
ZENTAR UK LTD	Yes	£256,317	2%
MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC	Yes	£254,139	2%
MEDIRITE24 LIMITED	No	£214,930	2%
WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD	Yes	£172,482	2%
EVERGOOD NURSING	Yes	£163,516	2%
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	Yes	£159,047	2%
IMPERIAL MEDICAL STAFFING LTD	Yes	£138,216	1%
ID MEDICAL	Yes	£123,226	1%
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	Yes	£112,591	1%

DRC LOCUMS LIMITED	Yes	£103,900	1%
GREENSTAFF MEDICAL LIMITED	No	£102,378	1%
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD	Yes	£96,763	1%
HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	Yes	£92,181	1%
MYLOCUM LTD	Yes	£86,885	1%
FLAME LILY NURSING AGENCY	Yes	£78,583	1%
PRIMERA ASSISTED LIVING LTD	Yes	£71,802	1%
RM NURSING LIMITED	Yes	£66,307	1%
PRO HEALTH 24 LTD	Yes	£53,868	1%
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD	Yes	£50,620	0%
FIRSTCALL HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD	Yes	£48,378	0%
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	Yes	£46,646	0%
ARCADIA NURSING	Yes	£36,830	0%
DAYWEBSTER	Yes	£32,739	0%
R & S MEDICAL RECRUITMENT LTD	No	£31,587	0%
VIP NURSING LTD	Yes	£24,405	0%
VENN GROUP	No	£23,617	0%
HCL HEALTHCARE	Yes	£22,875	0%
QUALITY CARE COVER LTD	Yes	£21,115	0%
MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT LTD	Yes	£19,291	0%
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	Yes	£19,115	0%
REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	Yes	£17,823	0%
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP	Yes	£17,385	0%
DAYTIME HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	Yes	£17,123	0%
GENEPOOL PERSONNEL LTD	Yes	£10,794	0%
PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD	Yes	£10,571	0%
HCL NURSING LTD	Yes	£10,479	0%
MINDSET	No	£10,440	0%
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	Yes	£10,208	0%
HALLAM MEDICAL LTD	Yes	£8,409	0%
CARE PROVIDERS HEALTHCARE	Yes	£8,219	0%
FAST RESPONSE HEALTHCARE	Yes	£7,713	0%
SUGARMAN HEALTH & WELLBEING LTD	Yes	£7,203	0%
MAYDAY DIRECT 24 PLC	Yes	£4,550	0%
HEALTHCARE RECRUITERS LTD	Yes	£4,069	0%
PLATINUM NURSING 24 LTD	No	£3,451	0%
NS HEALTH STAFFING	No	£3,315	0%
INTERACT NURSING	Yes	£2,054	0%
SWIIS (UK) LTD	Yes	£1,728	0%
MSL HEALTHCARE	Yes	£1,426	0%
TNA MEDICAL LTD	Yes	£1,402	0%
CLINICAL 24	Yes	£991	0%
YOUR NURSE	Yes	£840	0%
MEDACS HEALTHCARE	Yes	£827	0%
CAPITAL CARE SERVICES UK LTD	Yes	£752	0%
MINERVA NURSING LIMITED	Yes	£469	0%
MEDICAL 24 LTD	Yes	£405	0%
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	Yes	£347	0%
CARE AT LIMITED	Yes	£271	0%